foreign currencies change in a manner that has an adverse effect on the value of that portion of the
Fund’s assets or liabilities denominated in currencies other than its functional currency. The Fund’s
Investment Manager may, but are not obliged to mitigate this risk by using financial instruments.

The Investment Manager is responsible for monitoring the Fund’s currency exposures.

The table below discloses the Fund’s exposures to foreign currency at the reporting date, as well
as a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis - As at 31 December 2020, had the USD strengthened by 5% in relation to the
Fund for all currencies, with all other variables held constant, net assets attributable to holders of
redeemable participating shares would have decreased/(increased) by the amounts shown below.
The analysis is performed on the same basis for 30 June 2020.

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

31 December

2020

USD 127,279  55,342,635  55,469,914  N/A  -

EUR 36,628  11,141,590  11,178,218  5%  558,911

JPY 28,013  7,595,253  7,623,266  5%  381,163

Other 26,407  11,678,587  11,704,994  5%  585,249

Total 218,327  85,758,065  85,976,392   1,525,323

Osmosis Resource Efficient World Equity Fund,
a sub-fund of Prescient Global Funds ICAV

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the 6 months ended 31 December 2020 (continued)

20

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

30 June 2020

USD (189,153)  44,954,694  44,765,541  N/A  -

EUR 426,440  10,184,412  10,610,852  5%  530,430

JPY 191,125  7,832,214  8,023,339  5%  401,167

Other (235,715)  7,664,851  7,429,136  5%  371,456

Total 192,697  70,636,171  70,828,868   1,303,053

Interest Rate Risk

The Fund’s interest bearing financial assets and liabilities expose it to risks associated with the
effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and
cash flows. Any excess cash and cash equivalents are invested at short term market interest rates.

The Fund’s interest rate risk is managed on a daily basis by the Investment Manager in accordance
with policies and procedures in place. Where the interest rate risks are not in accordance with the
investment policy or guidelines of the Fund, the Investment Manager will aim to rebalance the